## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.9911/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2023 in CRLOP(MD) No. 10779/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

SIGAMANI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Senior Counsel to assist the Hon'ble Court in view of Order dated 14.8.2023 and Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Advocate is to assist Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Senior Counsel. IA No. 159838/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 159837/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 165524/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 24-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR Mr. A. Baskar, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vishal, Adv.

Ms. Madhulika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on List on 14.03.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)